KATHRYN L. BARR ORANGE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT DIRECTOR, DIVISION 1

My many years of community service include being the first woman to serve on the Garden Grove City Council as Councilwoman, Mayor Protem and the only woman Mayor, first woman trustee Orange County Vector Control and Board President, first woman on Orange County Water District and Board President, former member Garden Grove Chamber of Commerce and Woman's Division Greeter, Charter Director Garden Grove Girls Club, managed and coached girls softball, over 1,000 hours hospital volunteer, served Real Help feeding homeless and low income.

Member First Baptist Church.

Worked with husband, Lee D. Barr founding father of little league, to bring little league to our surrounding community.

While on the City Council the meeting center, Louis Lake Senior Citizen Center, Main Branch Library, Lee D. Barr Memorial Field, Atlantis Children's Park were all built and dedicated. I brought the Irvine Industrial District to town, helped start Paramedic Program, Police Dog Program and I started the program to preserve Garden Grove freeway remnants for future industrial and Auto Mall Development.

I am a dedicated, experienced and proven leader. Please let me continue to serve you.

6231-1

Orange County Ballot Type Page 1